U.S. PTO 12/007979 01/17/2008

01-29-2008

FORM PT	O-1595	RECORI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
©2005 Steas &	. Ustrav I I 9	P,	102470060	
	ector of the U.S. Patent a		103478268	
Name Jun Hy	of conveying party(i youn KWON un PARK			t.
Name	and Address of rec	eiving party(ies	<b>s)</b> :	
416, N Suwo	UNG ELECTRONIC laetan-dong, Yeon n-si, Gyeonggi-do olic of Korea	gtong-gu,		·
<u>x</u>	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreemer Other: tion Date(s): <b>Decer</b>		Merger Change of Name	
		g filed together g filed after filir No(s). , filed ; (	r with a new application. ng of the application:	
STAAS Attention	and address of part S & HALSEY LLP on: <u>Darleen J. Stoo</u> lew York Ave., N.W ngton, D.C. 20005	kley	respondence concerning docume Our Docket: <u>1594.17</u>	
Total n	umber of applicatio	ns and patents	s involved:1	
	Enclosed Authorized to be ch	narged to depo		
Depos Accou	it Account No.: 19-i nt)(Attach duplicate	3935 (Any un copy of this pa	derpayment is authorized to be c age if paying by deposit account)	harged to this Depo
en J. Sto e of Pers	ockley, Reg. No. 34, on Signing	<u>257</u>	Signature	January 17, 2008 Date
		DO NOT	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover snee
1/18/2068 ( 6 FC:4021	CNGUYEN2 88888829 12887	7979 40.80 DP	Attorne Revised April, 2006	y Docket No. 1594.

PATENT REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0743

Docket No.:1594.1757

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

Samularian of the manufactory of the speed one of the property of the control of the property of the control of

2811 1400

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

## AIR FILTER, ELEVATOR HAVING THE SAME AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL METHOD THEREOF

States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:					
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York				
Serial No. ;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Weshington, D.C. 20005 (2024/34-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				

and to said application and all Letters Pixtent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or recommission application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, release, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	entor(s) has (have) afficed his (Dete)	Theritheir signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Julyan Kwon	Dec. 28. 2007	
Jun Hyoun KWOD	Dec. 28. 2007	
Rac Eun PARK  Cun Ju ha  Eun Ju HA	Dac . 28. 2009	
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		

PATENT REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 01/17/2008**